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International Commercial Dispute
Resolution 2023

Answer Count: 10

1. Were the aims and expected learning
outcomes of the course made clear to

you?

Were the aims and
expected learning
outcomes of the course
made clear to you?

Not at all 0 (0,0%)

Number of responses

Not at all

More or less

More or less 0 (0,0%) To a great extent N

To a great extent 2 (20,0%)

Completely 8 (80,0%) Completely

Total 10 (100,0%) 0 2 4 6 8 10
Comment

I liked the targeted approach towards the topics.

2. Did the course meet your expectations?

Did the course meet your
expectations?

Number of responses

Not at all 0 (0,0%) Not at all
More or less 0(0,0%) More or less
To a great extent 0 (0,0%)
Completely 10 (100,0%) To a great extent
Total 10 (100,0%) Completely |G
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Comment

It exceeded my expectations by miles!
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3. Were the amount of reading materials
adequate for the course? (would you
have preferred more or less reading
materials)

Were the amount of
reading materials

adequate for the course? LG EEUENE
(would you have
preferred more or less Would have
reading materials) Number of responses preferred more
Adequate 10 (100,0%) Would have
Would have preferred more 0 (0,0%) preferred less
Would have preferred less 0 (0,0%) 0 > 4 6 8 10 12

Total 10 (100,0%)

4. Were the reading materials relevant
and helpful?

Were the reading
materials relevant and

helpful? Number of responses Not at all
Not at all 0 (0,0%)
More or less 0 (0,0%) Yiore er lese
To a great extent 4 (40,0%) To a great extent NG
Completely 6 (60,0%) Completely EEG————
Total 10 (100,0%) I ——

0 2 4 6 8
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5. Did the mock mediation contribute to
your learning experience?

Did the mock mediation
contribute to your learning

experience? Number of responses Not at all

Not at all 0 (0,0%) - :

More or less 0 (0,0%) ore orless

To a great extent 2 (20,0%) To a great extent N

Completely 8 (80,0%)

C letel .
Total 10 (100,0%) S e e
0 2 4 6 8 10

Comment

Mocks are great. It forces you to understand.
I learned how to be an effective negotiator during a mediation.

6. Did the mock arbitration contribute to
your learning experience?

Did the mock arbitration
contribute to your learning

experience? Number of responses Not at all

Not at all 0 (0,0%)

More or less 0 (0,0%) Yiore er lese

To a great extent 2 (20,0%) To a great extent N

Completely 8 (80,0%) Completely EEEG————

Total 10 (100,0%) S E—

0 2 4 6 8 10

Comment

Same comment as above.
The mock arbitration was a lot of fun and it was great to learn about the arbitration procedure in a practical way.

I now understand the process of arbitration as well as how to draft proper submissions.

7. Was the amount of lectures appropriate
(would you have preferred more or less)?

Was the amount of
lectures appropriate

(would you have preferred Would have
more or less)? Number of responses preferred more

Would have preferred more 0 (0,0%) It was

It was appropriate 9 (90,0%) appropriate

Would have preferred less 1 (10,0%) Would have g

Total 10 (100,0%) preferred less ===

0 2 4 6 8 10

Comment

During some weeks the lectures were very spread out (on different days), it would have been nice to schedule more lectures
in the same day in order to have some days that are purely for studying/reading independently.

Schedule was very cramped towards the end of the course, and some lectures could be removed. Alternatively put more
lectures earlier in the course to be able to move on to arbitration sooner.
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8. Were the lectures relevant and helpful?

Were the lectures

relevant and helpful? Number of responses

Not at all 0 (0,0%) Not at all

More or less 0 (0,0%) LR .

To a great extent 5 (50,0%)

Completely 5 (50,0%) To a great extent GGG

Total 10 (100,0%) Completely |EEEGEG——

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

Comment

Crina, Daria and Patrica, actually all the professors, are lovely and most importantly amazing to communicate the material.
It was very interesting. I also really liked that the guy from the ICC came to talk with us - I like when the course also
focuses on real-life use.

Some lectures felt a bit repetetive, especially during the arbitration segment. However, I learned a lot and it really felt like
everything clicked by repeating certain elements.

9. What is your overall impression of the
lectures?

What is your overall
impression of the lectures? Number of responses

Unsatisfactory 0 (0,0%) Unsatisfactory
Satisfactory 0 (0,0%) )
Good 1 (10,0%) Satisfactory
Excellent 9 (90,0%) Good HH
Total 10 (100,0%) Excellent | —
0 2 4 6 8 10
Comment

I also liked the involvement of the students. It was nice that, even though there were reading questions in the materials for
each lecture, it was not a thigh review of each question, one after another, but more implemented into the lecture.

All of the lecturers were so knowledgeable and inspiring. They really made the class fun.

The teachers were nice and interesting.

10. Was the workload of the course
appropriate for a 10-week course?

Was the workload of the
course appropriate for a

10-week course? Number of responses Too much TN
Too much 1 (10,0%) o
Appropriate 9 (90,0%) Appropriate
Too little 0 (0,0%)
Total 10 (100,0%) Too little
0 2 4 6 8 10
Comment

A bit too much at the end.

There were quite a few examinations (essay, mocks, seminars etc) but considering that we were given the proper tools
through lectures, seminars etc it didn't feel overwhelming.

All in all it was appropriate, but as mentioned above the amount of work cramped into the last few weeks was not ideal.
Would have preferred a more even workload throughout the course, which could be achieved if the first few weeks were
busier in order to move in to arbitration sooner.
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11. How many hours per week did you
typically spend on course-related study

and work?

How many hours per week
did you typically spend on

course-related study and 1-5 hours
work? Number of responses 5-10 hours M
1-5 hours 0 (0,0%) 10-20 h I
5-10 hours 1 (10,0%) ours
10-20 hours 6 (60,0%) e —
20-40 hours 3 (30,0%) Over 40 hours
Over 40 hours 0 (0,0%) 0 2 4 6 8
Total 10 (100,0%)
Comment

It depends, much more in the weeks with essay and mocks.

12. Do you think that you have acquired
knowledge and skills in the course that

will be useful to you?

Do you think that you
have acquired knowledge

and skills in the course Not at all
that wiII”be useful to you? Numbeor (c:)f (rl'oe/s)ponses No, probably not
Not at a ,0%
No, probably not 0 (0,0%) More or less
More or less 0 (0,0%) VES, D8 GERE G,
Yes, to a great extent 4 (40,0%) Yes, fully
Yes, fully 6 (60,0%) 0 2 4 6 8

Total 10 (100,0%)
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13. How has the administration of the

course worked?

How has the administration
of the course worked? Number of responses
Good 9 (90,0%) Good .
Satisfactory 1(10,0%)
Bad 0 (0,0%) satisfactory [l
Total 10 (100,0%)
Bad
0 2 4 6 8 10
Comment

Fast and really helpful!
Great that the professors grated out mocks and essays so quickly.

14. Would you recommend the course to
other students?

Would you recommend the
course to other students? Number of responses
10 (100,0%)

Yes
No 0 (0,0%)
Total 10 (100,0%)
No
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Comment

Loved the course.

15. Any other comment or suggestion for
the future?

Any other comment or
suggestion for the future? Number of responses
5 (55,6%)

= ]
4 (44,4%) Yes

L]

I ———.

No
Total 9 (100,0%)
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Comment

Maybe manage the time a bit better for the lectures and time for submissions in the mock arbitration. Our group had one
day to submitt certain documents which affected the quality. The short time was because of the close deadline to the essay
and since time was schedules over the weekend (three days to submitt which was over the weekend..). Would have liked to
get a better hold of the relation between different laws in a arbitration agreement.

Maybe start with lectures a week earlier, so we have more time to write the essay without lectures at the same time,
especially as the final lectures before the deadline for the essay ware very helpful to choose a topic and getting an insight
into arbitrators powers and duties. Moreover, as for the people who were respondents, I think the time in between essay
deadline and the first mock submission was too little.

Thank you so much for this class. It was amazing!

This has been my favorite course in the entire program at SU! Crina and Patricia - you are teachers and professionals of
absolute world class. A new universe of law has opened up to me, and I am now confident I'll be pursuing dispute
resolution, which I barely knew about before taking the course. Keep inspiring students with your knowledge and
enthusiasm and the world of arbitration will have an even brighter future. Thank you!

See above comments. Other than that, excellent teachers and fun assignments!
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